#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graco Minnesota Inc.		09/16/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPCO Lubrication Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	9569 W. 40th St.
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49412-8017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1206703	OPCO
Registration Number:	1603409	CHAINMASTER
Registration Number:	1580997	WEARMASTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)662-1014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7346620270

Email: moore@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Young Basile Hanlon & MacFarlane P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPT-112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd L. Moore

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0342

1206703

CH \$90.00

900154597

Signature:	/Todd L. Moore/
Date:	02/12/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentFiled20100212#page1.tif source=AssignmentFiled20100212#page2.tif source=AssignmentFiled20100212#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0343

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Graco Minnesota inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Minnesota ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 16, 2009 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: OPCO Lubrication Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 9569 W. 40th St. City: Frement State: Michigan Country: USA Zip: 49412-8017 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Michigan Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  I identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,206,703; 1,603,409; and 1,580,997  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1,206,703 for "OPCO"; 1,603,409 for "CHAINM	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: YOUNG BASILE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Todd L. Moore</u> Street Address: <u>3001 West Big Beaver Road</u> Suite 624	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Troy  State: Michigan Zip: 48064-3107  Phone Number: 734-662-0270  Fax Number: 734-662-1014  Email Address: docketing@youngtlabile.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 25-0115 Authorized User Name YOUNG BASILE	
9. Signature:  Signature  Todd L Moore  Name of Person Signing	February 11, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0344

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned, a Minnesota corporation having the following name and principal place of business:

> Graco Minnesota Inc. 88 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR",

And:

OPCO Lubrication Systems, Inc. 9569 W. 40<sup>th</sup> St. Fremont, Michigan 49412-8017 USA

a Michigan corporation having the above-noted name and principal place of business, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE",

Have decided and agreed upon the following:

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the following Trademark Registrations and Applications:

> **OPCO** United States Reg. No. 1,206,703 CHAINMASTER United States Reg. No. 1,603,409 United States Reg. No. 1,580,997 WEARMASTER

The ASSIGNOR does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Trademark Registrations and Applications including all of the good will of the business associated with said Trademark Registrations and Applications, to the ASSIGNEE, effective September 18, 2009, which ASSIGNEE accepts.

The present Assignment is made for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Graco Minnesota Inc.

By: Karen Park Gallivan

Its: Vice President Date: September 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004148 FRAME: 0345

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of September, 2009, by
Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan 31,2010	TONYA R. LaBREC Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010
Patrik A. Brown OPCO Lubrication Systems, Inc. By: Patrick A. Brown Its: President Date: September 18, 2009	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	_ day of September, 2009, by
Notary Public David De Luc My Commission Expires 4-14-12	

**RECORDED: 02/12/2010**